 Code Enforcement Officer James Haney reported on the progress of the buy-

outs for the 2011 flood.   

 Mr. Haney introduced the Co-Code Enforcement, Brian Rhone. 

POLICE: 

 Police Chief Joshua Laidacker reported that during the month of June the 

department responded to 203 (two hundred-three) incidents as recorded by 

the Columbia County Communications Center. 

 All vehicles are performing correctly. 

 Officer Gallie attended a Spanish for Law Enforcement class this month.  

The class was designed to teach basic Spanish in order to recognize possible

[...]

which leaves a large gap in the schedule.  

Staff and Authority Reports 

PUBLIC SAFETY: 

 Committee Chairperson Forest McClintock had nothing to add to the police 

report. 

UTILITIES: 

 Committee Chairperson Connie Benware reported that 125 (one hundred 

twenty-five) electric late notices and 58 (fifty-eight) sewer late notices were 

mailed to customers this month.  Two meters were pulled for non-payment 

and reinstalled. 

PARKS & RECREATION: 

 Committee Chairperson Joe Benware announced the last concert for the